2.2.00		$\mathcal{D}_{\mathcal{B}}$			
03	3-07-2000				
1 3		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
FEB 0 2 2000 133	01282947				
] \ 9/ -	ON FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADE	MARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type		inal document(s) or copy(les).			
XX New	Conveyance Type  XX Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying	CYCCOROH DAIC			
Name AGA GAS, INC.		Month Day Year 01/31/00			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association					
Other					
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion OHIO				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached			
Name AGA AKTIEBOLAG					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) S-181 81 LIDINGO					
Address (line 2) SWEDEN					
Address (line 3)					
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an			

03/07/2000 BCBATES 00000193 75342492 01 FC:48

XX Corporation

Other

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SWEDEN

40.00 OP

XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

**Association** 

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Coffection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002030 FRAME: 0641

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	BREWSTER TAYLOR			
Address (line 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA			
Address (line 2)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET			
Address (line 3)	SUITE 900			
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 2231	4		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Co	de and Telephone Number 70	3-739-4900	
Name	LARSON & TAYLOR	PE		
Address (line 1)	BREWSTER TAYLOR	FEB 0 2 2000		
Address (line 2)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA	3		
Address (line 3)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAZ STREET	SUITE 900		
Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of		ument #  -3-	
Trademark A	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Regi	stration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registr	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	lemark Application Number(s)	Registra	ation Number(s)	
75/342,49	2			
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number	er of properties involved.	#[-1-	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
•	ayment by deposit account or if additional fee:	can be charged to the account.)	# 12-0555	
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
BREWST	ER TAYLOR	mil J.L	FEBRUARY 2, 2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

RECORDED: 02/02/2000

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS AGA GAS INC., a Ohio corporation with a mailing address of 6055 Rockside Woods Boulevard, Independence, Ohio 44131, has adopted, used and is using the mark for which application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth below:

MARK	APPL, NO.	FILED	GOODS
INOMED	75/342,492	8/18/97	Pharmaceutical Preparation, Namely, Nitric Oxide for Inhalation

WHEREAS AGA AKTIEBOLAG, a corporation of Sweden, having a mailing address of S-181 81 Lidingo, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring said mark and application for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said AGA GAS INC. does hereby assign unto the said AGA AKTIEBOLAG all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for registration thereof, and together with all rights of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, and all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations or associations by reason of any infringement upon said mark.

AGA GAS INC.

Jamey 31, 2000	Mill	P. Willer
(DATE)	(SIGNATURE)	
		MARK D. WELLER
	(PRINT NAME)	Senior Vice President & General Counsel
	(PRINT TITLE)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002030 FRAME: 0643